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Thoroughbred Official Ruling

Ruling Number 3370544

Licence No.: TRN125032

Date: September 21, 2025
Woodbine Racetrack 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Martin Drexler 

 
 
 
The Alcohol Gaming Commission Ontario Stewards have deemed Trainer Martin DREXLER 
(TRN125032) violated rule 7.07(i) causing a stable error scratch. As a result "RUNNIN' 
ROCKET" was taken out of race one at Woodbine Racetrack on September 21, 2025. This is 
his first violation in the last twelve months, as a result Mr. Drexler is hereby issued a $300 
monetary penalty which shall be paid on or before October 6, 2025. AGCO rules 16.13(d), 
24.04.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
CO8A233 - Commission Official 

(Active) - FENTON PLATTS 

  
 
 

CO1204987 - Commission 
Official (Active) - Scott Weston 

Ksionzyk 

  
 
 
CO1290649 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Jason R. Portuondo

 


